PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
STARCLEAN SERIES RECESSED: QUICK SHIP
SCR24
FEATURES:

ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: SCR24-HC/OC-L4401C-A-UN-QS
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
STARCLEAN SERIES RECESSED: QUICK SHIP
SCR24
2225 W Pershing Rd. Chicago, IL 60609 www.newstarlighting.com 773.847.1400
This product was Made in America and complies with the Buy American Act requirements. Specifications and dimensions are subject to change
without notice. For additional options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
V02152021
Page 2/3
SERIES MOUNTING SIZE* HOUSING FRAME LUMEN OUTPUT*
SC R 24 HC OC
R = Recessed
     (Grid/Flange)
24 = 2x4 HC = 20Ga. CRS Painted OC = 18Ga. CRS Painted L2 = Low
L4 = Standard
*Nominal
Size.
Dimensional
Data on Page
3.
L6 = Medium
L8 = High
*Subject to change. Performance Data on page 3.
COLOR
TEMP. CIRCUITS LENS VOLTAGE OPTIONS
UN QS
35 = 3500°K 1C = 1 Circuit A = .125 Prismatic Acrylic UN = Universal
        (120V-277V)
DM = 0-10V dimming with 10-100% range QS = Quick Ship
40 = 4000°K 2C = 2 Circuits* B = .125 Prismatic Poly. DM1 = 0-10V dimming with 1-100% range
C = .156 Prismatic Poly. EL1 = Emerg. Bat. LED Low (10W)*
*Allows for
Inboard/Outboard
control.
E = .125 White Frost Poly. EL2 = Emerg. Bat. LED High (20W)*
G = .140 Prismatic DR Acrylic SD2 = Step. Dimming (50-100%)
SD3 = Step. Dimming (30-70-100%)
WP = 6ft. Flex Whip. Supply wires included
        only unless otherwise specified
*Provided on an additional independent circuit.
PERFORMANCE DATA*
*Displayed information is with a .125 Prismatic Polycarbonate. Data is with 80 CRI chip. LEDs are frequently updated therefore
values may change without notice.
STARCLEAN RECESSED: QUICK SHIP
SCR24
2225 W Pershing Rd. Chicago, IL 60609 www.newstarlighting.com 773.847.1400
This product was Made in America and complies with the Buy American Act requirements. Specifications and dimensions are subject to change
without notice. For additional options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
V02152021
Page 3/3
DIMENSIONAL DATA
Fixture weight varies and is dependent upon chosen specifications. Consult factory for additional information. Average weight of
the SCR24 is 48lb.
MODEL OUTPUT COLOR TEMP. LUMENS DELIVERED EFFICACY (lm/W) INPUT POWER (W)
SC24
L2 = Low
3500°K 6000 120 50
4000°K 6250 125 50
5000°K 6500 130 50
L4 = Standard
3500°K 12000 120 100
4000°K 12500 125 100
5000°K 13000 130 100
L6 = Medium
3500°K 17250 115 150